# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magnus Archery Company (now known as Magnus, Inc.)		04/06/2005	CORPORATION: KANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magnus, Inc. (formerly known as Magnus Archery Company)	
Street Address:	800 Washington St.	
City:	Great Bend	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67530	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3592533	BULLHEAD
Registration Number:	3977895	MAGNUS
Registration Number:	3054442	MAGNUS
Registration Number:	3373634	RACKPACKS
Registration Number:	3568416	RACKPACK
Registration Number:	2916410	STINGER
Registration Number:	3174929	MAGNUS STINGER BUZZCUT BROADHEADS
Registration Number:	2895639	STINGER MAGNUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3169458251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3169458251

Email: KennethJack@DavisandJack.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0471 OP \$215.00 3592533

900244151

Address Line 1: 2121 W. Ma	ame: Kenneth H. Jack 2121 W. Maple St. Wichita, KANSAS 67213		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAGNUS (NAME CHANGE)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth H. Jack		
Signature:	/Kenneth H. Jack/		
Date:	01/14/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChange#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0472

## Contact Information

Kansas Secretary of State Ron Thornburgh Memorial Hall, 1st Floor

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564 kssos@kssos.org www.kssos.org

# KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE Domestic For Profit Corporation Certificate of Amendment

**AP** 53-14

All information must be completed or this document will not be accepted for filing.

04-13-2005 053 0251 2164598 15:57:00 \$35.00 01 AI

01094813

1. Name of the corporation:

Magnus Archery Company
Name must match the name on record with the secretary of state

2. The articles of incorporation are amended as follows:

Change Article 1 - name of the Corporation from Magnus Archery Company to Magnus Inc.

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the

Day 6 of Manual 2005.

[ [ MKE SOH 4

-

Instruction

Submit this form with the \$35 filing fee.

Notice: There is a \$25 service fee for all returned checks.

K.S.A. 37-6602